
 

 

 

 

 
 

News from the Nest 
September 1, 2022 

 
 

The state of Wisconsin is broken into 12 educational sections 

known as CESAs (Cooperative Educational Service Agency).  

We are based in CESA 1.  Our CESA office is located in 

Pewaukee on Paul Road.  One department of all CESAs is 

centered around Family Engagement.  Please see the Family 

Engagement Newsletter for upcoming trainings, resources, etc. 

 

Did You Know? 
You can help your child at home develop a stronger social 

language skill set.  Social language is a set of unwritten rules 

for communicating our wants and needs as well as connecting 

verbally with those in our environment and how to navigate the 

ever changing dynamic of social situations.   

 

Here are some ways to support elementary level students in 

their social language development at home. 

 

Collaboration Corner 
 

 

There have not been submissions yet for feedback. 

 

 

How can we help? 
 

Do you have a question or would you like more information on 

a topic related to special education?  Our department is here to 

support you.  Please complete this form and we can respond to 

you directly or if you would like to have us share your question 

and answer with the group, I would be happy to do so as well. 

 

 

 

Resources 

What’s going on around town? 

 9/2     8:15 am.  SEF community chat 

 9/5     No School 

 9/16   4-7 pm.  SEF Carnival 

 9/20   Picture Retake Day 

 9/23   No School   

What’s going on at Swallow? 

Contact Us 

9/9-9/11 Fall Fest 

Tuesdays 9/6-9/27 10 am Laugh Out Loud Stories (ages 3 and 

up).  Hartland Public Library 

 

Wednesday/Fridays 9/7-9/30 10 am Baby and Toddler Time.  

Hartland Public Library 

 

9/8 6pm Lego Club.  Hartland Public Library 

 

Country Springs:  Special Needs Swim Every Sunday 4-7 pm 

 Holly Heard: Director of Spec. Ed and Spec Ed Teacher 

o heardh@swallowschool.org 

 Amanda Hanrahan: School Psychologist 

o hanrahana@swallowschool.org 

 Carla Frantl: Occupational Therapy 

o frantlc@swallowschool.org  

 Sarah Sarchet: Speech and Language Pathologist 

o sarchets@swallowschool.org 

 Lauren Simon: Spec. Ed Teacher 

o Simonl@swallowschool.org 

 Jeannette Snedden: Spec. Ed Teacher 

o sneddenj@swallowschool.org 

  
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